REPRIMAND

Alan Fetty Certificate No. -1466
911 Shavon Road Case No. 86005

Beatrice, NE 68310

Alan Fetty, a Nebraska school certificate holder, you are hereby publicly reprimanded
for violating the standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported
that on December 15, 1995, you struck two students on the side of their heads with
your hand. On December 22, 1995, a Corrective Action Plan was set up by the Beatrice
Public Schools to address your conduct. Your conduct violates Title 92, Nebraska
Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Section 004.03C (effective date: December 25, 1989)
and Section 004.03G (same effective date).

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct, including any failure on your part to
comply with the terms of the aforementioned Corrective Action Plan, may result in the
suspension or revocation of your Nebraska school certificate.

ated this 20th day of May, 1996.
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E}ﬂugba . Christensen, Ph.l.
sormnissioner of Kducation

Thig vreprimand is public and is subject to publication, A copy of this reprimand will
be maintained by the Department of Bducation and a notation will appear on your
official certificate record that you received a public reprimand on this date.



